(==, GURUKUL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL (CBSE)

Near Mohan Highlands, Katrap Pada, Badlapur (E), 421503.

Circular No.: S11

\_

Grade: VI & VII

Date: - 04.12.2023

J

Dear Parents,

Warm greetings from Gurukul International School!
Mentioned below is the list of the events and holidays for the month of December 2023

Date Day Grade Events and Holidays Particulars
. VI & VIl .
01.12.2023 | Friday & English Test-| Qigg;f?iecr:fzz -
04122023 | Monday | V'&VI Maths Test-| As per the class test
schedule sent earlier
04.12.2023 Monday VI & VI Semi Finals will be
to to Semi Finals of Sports Events conducted during school
08.12.2023 Friday hours
06.12.2023 | Wednesday | ¥ &VI! EVS/ Science Test-I As per the class test
schedule sent earlier
VI & VIl . . .
07.12.2023 Thursday Poster Making Activity Theme: - Human Rights
VI & VI Timings:- 8.00am -4.00pm
10.12.2023 Sunday Annual Sports Meet Bus Facility will be
available
11.12.2023 Monday Vi&vil Holiday
14.12.2023 VI & VIl .
Thursday PA-2 Begins As per the Schedule sent
earlier
10122023 | Tuesday | V' &V SOF--NCO Exam will be conducted
during school hours
23.12.2023 Saturday Vi&vil Christmas Celebration Ee?]tflls for the same will be
VI & VII . . Any speech by great
Selection Round Begins— o .
27.12.2023 Wednesday Declamation Competition giisr?)nalltles (Duration: -
29.12.2023 Friday Vi& Vil Math Attack Quiz (Math Quiz) Zf)lt;‘sorough with your
Kindly Note:-

% Finals for Declamation Competition will be conducted in the first week of January
¢ Science Exhibition will be conducted on 13.01.2023
¢ During Semi Finals students will have to come in PE uniform.
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Tanuja Bhat
(Principal)



Annual Sports Day 2023 -24

Individual Event

Sr.No

Grade

Event

VI & VI

Running race

Broad Jump

Shuttle Run

Sack race

Skipping Race

T

eam Event

2

VI & VII

Dodgeball

*We have Started with Class selection round followed by Semi Finals




